
Exploded view Jøtul F 620 

Jøtul AS
Fredrikstad, Norway

Draw.no:900365
Page:1 of 3

Date:11.05.2023

6

70
3

60
2

58
4

56
4

54
3

53
2

52
4

49
2

48
4

89
1

90
1

88
1

91
1

81
1

44
1

43
2

42
1

41
1

85
1

84
1

83
1

40
1

23
3

22
1

21
1

20
1

18
1

16
1

15
1

14
1

13
1

12
1

24
1

11
1

1

8
1

7
1

5
1

3
1

4
1

2
1

1
1

26
1

27
1

45
1

46
1

57
4

59
8

74
8

80
1

86
2

87
1 93

1

27
1 94

1
25
1

74
4

74
4

25
1

94
1

81
1

22
1

20
1

54
2

54
4

4
1

54
2

54
2

54
2

54
4

54
4

54
2

54
2

95
1 77

417
1

19
1

73
2

72
4

71
3

55
4

51
2

47
4

59
4

59
4

56
4

54
2

75
4

76
4



Exploded view Jøtul F 620 

Jøtul AS
Fredrikstad, Norway

Draw.no:900365
Page:2 of 3

Date:11.05.2023

12063198 1
FRONT PLATE LEFT F 620 B UP

125 12063198 U00

12063196 1
FRONT PLATE RIGHT F 620 B UP

126 12063196 U00

12063199 2
SIDE PLATE F 620 B UP

127 12063199 U00

12063200 1
BACK PLATE RIGHT F 620 B UP

128 12063200 U00

12063201 1
BACK PLATE LEFT F 620 B UP

129 12063201 U00

12063202 1
BOTTOM PLATE F 620 B UP

130 12063202 U00

12063203 1
ASHLIP F 620 UP

131 12063203 U00

12062790 1
TOP PLATE F 620 B UP

132 12062790 U00
CNC machining

10062890 1
BASE BACK PLATE F 620

133 10062890 P00 Steel
BASE BACK PLATE F 620

10023586 4
Flat Head Countersunk Socket DIN7991 M6x12-10.9

139 U00 Steel
Movex no. 117723

Skrue senkh innv6k DIN7991 M6x12-10.9

10062714 1
HEATSHIELD UNDER  F 620 B

140 10062714 U01 See_Notes

10023662 23
Hex Fl Bolt DIN6921-M8x20-8.8 

141 U00 Steel
Movex no. 117875

6kt skr m/fl M8x20 DIN6921 8.8 

10023465 4
Hex Cap Screw DIN933-M8x16-8.8 Zinc  Plated

142 U00 Steel
Movex no. 116650

6kt skr M8x16 DIN933 8.8 Elzn

10023665 4
Hex Fl Bolt DIN6921-M8x40-8.8 

143 U00 Steel
Movex no. 117879

6kt skr m/fl M8x40 DIN6921 8.8 

10023666 4
Hex Flange Nut M6 DIN6923 8

144 U00 Steel
Movex no. 117880

6kt Mutter m/fl M6 DIN6923 ST8.8 FOSFAT ST8.8 FOSFAT

10025839 4
SPACER TUBE Ø10XØ8,1X31

146 4-4408 P00 Steel
Distansehylse skjermplate Gradfri utv.

51063357 1
F 620 Base

300 U00

1
F 620 Consept

310 U00
F 620 Konsept

12063192 1
BAG WITH CONT

320 U00

12063213 1
BACK LIST RIGHT F 620 P /LB UP

150 12063213 U00

12063212 1
BACK LIST LEFT F 620 P / LB UP

151 12063212 U00

12063211 2
SIDE LIST F 620 P /LB UP

152 12063211 U00

12063210 1
FRONT LIST F 620 P / LB UP

153 12063210 U00
Manual machined

12063208 2
SIDE PLATE F 620 P UP

154 12063208 U00

12063207 1
COVER BACK PLATE F 620 P UP

155 12063207 U00

12063206 1
CENTER FRONT PLATE F 620 P UP

156 12063206 U00

12063205 4
FRONT / BACK PLATE F 620 P UP

157 12063205 U00

12063204 1
BOTTOM PLATE F 620 P UP

158 12063204 U01

12062791 1
TOP PLATE F 620 P UP

159 12062791 U00
CNC machining

12064172 2
LOCKER FOR COVER F 620 P

160 12064172 U00 Cast_Iron

10064287 1
Floor Cover F 620 P

161 10064287 U00 Aluzinc_DX51D_A

10023662 40
Hex Fl Bolt DIN6921-M8x20-8.8 

162 U00 Steel
Movex no. 117875

6kt skr m/fl M8x20 DIN6921 8.8 

10023465 4
Hex Cap Screw DIN933-M8x16-8.8 Zinc  Plated

164 U00 Steel
Movex no. 116650

6kt skr M8x16 DIN933 8.8 Elzn

1
F 620 Consept

300 U00
F 620 Konsept

51063382 1
F 620 Pedestal

310 U00

12063192 1
BAG WITH CONT

320 U00

12063716 1
BRACET UPPER R F 620 HT UP

175 12063716 U00

12063715 1
BRACET UPPER L F 620 HT UP

176 12063715 U00

12063714 1
BRACET LOWER R F 620 HT UP

177 12063714 U00

12063713 1
BRACET LOWER L F 620 HT UP

178 12063713 U00

12063712 1
BACK PLATE R F 620 HT UP

179 12063712 U00

12063711 1
BACK PLATE L F 620 HT UP

180 12063711 U00

12063710 2
SIDE PLATE F 620 HT UP

181 12063710 U00

12063708 1
FRONT PLATE F 620 HT UP

182 12063708 U00

12063222 1
TOP PLATE F 620 UP

183 12063222 U01

12063220 1
TOP FRAME F 620 UP

184 12063220 U01

12063717 1
TOP OUTLET COVER F 620 HT UP

185 12063717 U00

12063733 1
TOP OUT. COVER OPEN F 620HT UP

186 12063733 U00

10063603 1
BACK PLATE HIGH TOP

187 10063603 U00

10023586 4
Flat Head Countersunk Socket DIN7991 M6x12-10.9

188 U00 Steel
Movex no. 117723

Skrue senkh innv6k DIN7991 M6x12-10.9

10023780 4
Washer Ø6.4xØ18x1.6 Elzn DIN 9021

191 U00 Steel
Movex no. 120004

Skive  Ø6,4xØ18x1.6 Elzn DIN 9021

10023661 28
Hex Fl Bolt DIN6921-M8x16-8.8 

192 U00 Steel
Movex no. 117874

6kt skr m/fl M8x16 DIN6921 8.8 

10023588 4
Hex Socket Head Cap Screw DIN912 M6x12

193 U00 Steel
Movex no. 117726

Skrue sylh innv6k DIN912 M6x12

1
F 620 Consept

300 U00
F 620 Konsept

51063455 1
F 620 High Top

316 U00

12064005 1
BAG WITH COUNT F 620 HIGH TOP

320 U00

12063213 1
BACK LIST RIGHT F 620 P /LB UP

200 12063213 U00

12063212 1
BACK LIST LEFT F 620 P / LB UP

201 12063212 U00

12063211 2
SIDE LIST F 620 P /LB UP

202 12063211 U00

12063210 1
FRONT LIST F 620 P / LB UP

203 12063210 U00
Manual machined

12062792 1
TOP PLATE F 620 LB UP

204 12062792 U00
CNC machining

10023662 10
Hex Fl Bolt DIN6921-M8x20-8.8 

210 U00 Steel
Movex no. 117875

6kt skr m/fl M8x20 DIN6921 8.8 

10023465 4
Hex Cap Screw DIN933-M8x16-8.8 Zinc  Plated

211 U00 Steel
Movex no. 116650

6kt skr M8x16 DIN933 8.8 Elzn

10026268 4
Protection Cap M8 Hex Black

212 222664 U00 Polypropylene
black

Beskyttelseshette M8 6K sort sort 

10023663 4
Hex Fl Bolt DIN6921-M8x25-8.8 

213 U00 Steel
Movex no. 117876

6kt skr m/fl M8x25 DIN6921 8.8 

12063192 1
BAG WITH CONT

300 U00

1
F 620 Consept

310 U00
F 620 Konsept

1
F 620 Low Base

320 U00

F 620 LB (Low Base)

F 620 P (Pedestal)F 620 B (Base)

F 620 HT (High Top)

142
4

141
8

143
4

144
4

146
4

140
1

133
1132

1

126
1

125
1

127
1

128
1

129
1

130
1

131
1

141
3

141
3

141
3

141
3

141
3

127
1

139
4

164
4

162
14

159
1

158
1

157
1

156
1

155
1

154
1

153
1

152
1

151
1

150
1

162
16

154
1

157
1

157
1

157
1

152
1

162
4

162
2

162
2

162
2

161
1

160
2

184
1

183
1

182
1

181
1

180
1

179
1

178
1

177
1

176
1

175
1

181
1

185
1

186
1

188
4

187
1

192
28

191
4

211
4

210
2

204
1

203
1

202
1

201
1

200
1

210
2

202
1

210
4

210
1

210
1

213
4

212
4

193
4



Exploded view Jøtul F 620 

Jøtul AS
Fredrikstad, Norway

Draw.no:900365
Page:3 of 3

Date:11.05.2023

Only for High Top

Not for High Top

Accessories for F 620 Concept

220
1

221
1

222
1

222
1

223
1

225
1

230
1235

1

240
1

260
1

270
1

275
1 280

1

221
1

250
1

285
1

245
1

290
1

295
1

300
1

305
1


	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_2


	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_7
	new_view_8
	new_view_9
	new_view_10


	Sheet 3
	Views
	new_view_13





